01-20-2004





102615785

J.Isern-9

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Miguel BAYOD JASANADA, Victor M. SANCHEZ PEDREGAL, Vicente GOTOR SANTAMARIA, M. Rosario BRIEVA COLLADO, Laura FERNANDEZ SOLARES, Monica DIAZ SIERRA, Jose Manuel GUISAN SEIJAS, Jose Miguel PALOMO CARMONA, Roberto FERNANDEZ-LAFUENTE Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Name: Universidad De Oviedo Address: Plaza del Riego 4 Edificio Historico, 33001 Oviedo (Asturias) SPAIN
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corrected Document ID 102481693A: Assignors Other SANTAMARIA namet are misspelled	Name: Astur Pharma, S.A. Address: Plaza del Riego 4 Edificio Historico, 33001 Oviedo (Asturias) SPAIN
June 5, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
``	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/405,998	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	b. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Previously submitted 6/28/03
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Michaelson & Wallace	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Michaelson & Wallace Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	13-3083
City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	70.00
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Peter L. MICHAELSON	Pen Chichen January 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: []

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patents & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(j9arcs/ksb/35)

1-20-03	Atty. Doc. No.
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record th
	2. Name and 102481693
Name of conveying party(ies): Miguel BAYOD JASANADA, Victor M. SANCHEZ PEDREGAL,	Name: Universidad De Oviedo
Vicente GOTOR SASNTAMARIA, M. Rosario BRIEVA COLLADO, Laura FERNANDEZ SOLARES, Monica DIAZ SIERRA, Jose Manuel GUISAN SEIJAS, Jose Miguel PALOMO CARMONA, Roberto FERNANDEZ-LAFUENTE	Address: Plaza del Riego, 4, Edificio Historico, 3 Oviedo (Asturias) SPAIN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	AND
3. Nature of conveyance:	Alexandra Phorago S.A.
✓ Assignment	Name: Astur Pharma, S.A. Address: Plaza del Riego, 4, Edificio Historico, 3 Oviedo (Asturias) SPAIN
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
June 5, 2003 (respectively)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/405,998	
Additional numbers a	ottached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (included with other fees)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Michaelson & Wallace	13-3083
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	10-0000
City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
1	
	La Chidada June 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	wer sheet attachments and documents:
Total number of pages including co	
Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	ith required cover sheet information to: i, Director of the United States Patents & Trademark Office
Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	ith required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0599

Doc. No. J.Isern-9

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

(Name of Assignees): <u>Universidad De Oviedo **AND** Astur Pharma,</u> S.A., respectively

a corporation of (state or country): Spain, respectively

having a place of business at (address): Plaza del Riego, 4, Edificio Historico, 33001 Oviedo (Asturias) SPAIN

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

(Title of Invention): NEW OPTICALLY ACTIVE CARBONATES AS PRECURSORS OF (+)-ZOPICLONE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation—in—part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Michaelson & Wallace the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

<u>o≸(o € | 2 ∞ s</u> Date Miguel BAYOD JASANADA (Inventor's Name) 05/06 /2003 Date Victor M. SANCHEZ PEDREGAL (Inventor's Name) Vicente GOTOR SANTAMARIA (Inventor's Name) Signature 05 106 1200 3 Date M. Rosario BRIEVA COLLADO (Inventor's Name) 05/06/2003 Date Laura FERNANDEZ SOLARES (Inventor's Name) Monica DIAZ SIERRA (Inventor's Name) Jose Manuel GUISAN SEIJAS (Inventor's Name) Signature <u>05/06/2003</u> Date Jose Miguel PALOMO CARMONA (Inventor's Name) Signature Roberto FERNANDEZ-LAFUENTE (Inventor's Name) Signat

-2-

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0601